Amount recognized in OCI for the current
period

 (35.68) 95.09  181.25  123.52

f) Acturial Assumptions
Assumptions as at 31 March

Discount rate 7.67% 7.67% 7.40% 7.40%
Salary escalation 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Attrition rate 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%

Rs in Lakhs

133 ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

Particulars
FY 2017-18 FY 2016-17

Gratuity Leave
Benefi ts Gratuity Leave

Benefi ts
Expected return on Plan Assets 7.67% 0.00% 7.40% 0.00%
Mortality LIC 94-96  LIC 94-96

g) Date of Valuation 31-03-2018 31-03-2018 31-03-2017 31-03-2017
h) Average Duration of Defi ned Benefi t
Obligation (in Yrs) 6.5 6.9 6.6 6.2

i) Sensitivity Analysis

Gratuity and Leave benefi t are lump sum plans and the cost of providing these benefi ts is typically less
sensitive to small changes in demographic assumptions. The key acturial assumptions to which the benefi t
obligation results are particularly sensitive to discount rate and future salary escalation rate. the following
details summarises the impact on the reported defi ned benefi t obligation at the end of the reporting period
arising on account of increase (+) or decrease(-) in the reported assumpion by 50 basis points.

Particulars
FY 2017-18 FY 2016-17

Gratuity Leave
Benefi ts Gratuity Leave

Benefi ts
Discount Rate + 50 BP 8.17% 8.17% 7.90% 7.90%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,243.34  1,151.68  1,180.15  809.13
Current Service Cost  85.06  97.89  81.81  74.57
Discount Rate - 50 BP 7.17% 7.17% 6.90% 6.90%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,317.22  1,225.75  1,253.05  855.90
Current Service Cost  92.37  105.62  89.04  80.04
Salary Escalation Rate + 50 BP 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,317.06  1,226.19  1,252.72  856.11
Current Service Cost  92.50  109.67  88.85  80.07
Salary Escalation Rate - 50 BP 5.50% 5.50% 5.50% 5.50%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,243.22  1,150.96  1,180.12  808.74
Current Service Cost  84.91  97.82  81.87  74.53

These sensitivities have been calculated to show the movement in defi ned benefi t obligation in isolation and
assuming there are no other changes in the market conditions at the accounting date.

Projected plan Cash fl ows:
j) Expected Contribution in following Years
[mid-year cash fl ows]

Year 1 Not Available  104.18 Not Available  145.04
Year 2 Not Available  241.83 Not Available  147.03
Year 3 Not Available  89.07 Not Available  67.03
Year 4 Not Available  126.82 Not Available  55.25
Year 5 Not Available  136.42 Not Available  66.38
next 5 years Not Available  445.83 Not Available  267.95

[…]

Difference between Actual Return and Interest
Income on Plan Assets- (gain)/loss  (4.03)  -  1.62

Effect of Balance Sheet asset limit  -  -
Amount recognized in OCI for the current
period

 (35.68) 95.09  181.25  123.52

f) Acturial Assumptions
Assumptions as at 31 March

Discount rate 7.67% 7.67% 7.40% 7.40%
Salary escalation 6.00% 6.00% 6.00% 6.00%
Attrition rate 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%
Expected return on Plan Assets 7.67% 0.00% 7.40% 0.00%
Mortality LIC 94-96  LIC 94-96

g) Date of Valuation 31-03-2018 31-03-2018 31-03-2017 31-03-2017
h) Average Duration of Defi ned Benefi t
Obligation (in Yrs) 6.5 6.9 6.6 6.2

i) Sensitivity Analysis

Gratuity and Leave benefi t are lump sum plans and the cost of providing these benefi ts is typically less
sensitive to small changes in demographic assumptions. The key acturial assumptions to which the benefi t
obligation results are particularly sensitive to discount rate and future salary escalation rate. the following
details summarises the impact on the reported defi ned benefi t obligation at the end of the reporting period
arising on account of increase (+) or decrease(-) in the reported assumpion by 50 basis points.

Particulars
FY 2017-18 FY 2016-17

Gratuity Leave
Benefi ts Gratuity Leave

Benefi ts
Discount Rate + 50 BP 8.17% 8.17% 7.90% 7.90%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,243.34  1,151.68  1,180.15  809.13
Current Service Cost  85.06  97.89  81.81  74.57
Discount Rate - 50 BP 7.17% 7.17% 6.90% 6.90%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,317.22  1,225.75  1,253.05  855.90
Current Service Cost  92.37  105.62  89.04  80.04
Salary Escalation Rate + 50 BP 6.50% 6.50% 6.50% 6.50%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,317.06  1,226.19  1,252.72  856.11
Current Service Cost  92.50  109.67  88.85  80.07
Salary Escalation Rate - 50 BP 5.50% 5.50% 5.50% 5.50%
Defi ned Benefi t Obligation (PVO)  1,243.22  1,150.96  1,180.12  808.74
Current Service Cost  84.91  97.82  81.87  74.53

Rs in Lakhs

213 ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

G
R

O
U

P

Particulars
FY 2017-18 FY 2016-17

Gratuity Leave
Benefi ts Gratuity Leave

Benefi ts

These sensitivities have been calculated to show the movement in defi ned benefi t obligation in isolation and
assuming there are no other changes in the market conditions at the accounting date.

Projected plan Cash fl ows:
j) Expected Contribution in following Years
[mid-year cash fl ows]

Year 1 Not Available  104.18 Not Available  145.04
Year 2 Not Available  241.83 Not Available  147.03
Year 3 Not Available  89.07 Not Available  67.03
Year 4 Not Available  126.82 Not Available  55.25
Year 5 Not Available  136.42 Not Available  66.38